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SC

Guj

Slvk

Rm

Ukr

Swe

RPA

Ptg-E

Punj

Bre

Mar

Mac

Far

E

CyG

Cap

Slo

Lat

NTG

Got

Arm

SaG
CGB

BelR

Hin

Yid

Po

Lith

Wel

Grk

Fr

Bengali

Da

Ptg-B

ScGae

fin

RPB

Sp

OCS

OE

Ger

Dut

Cat

Sanskr

Nor

ClG

CGA

Pashto

Nepali

Cze
Rus

It

Farsi
Alb

Blg

Kashm

Latv

Ir

PhA

Ice

PhB

0,9924

0,6913

0,8429

0,9968

0,2763

0,1274

0,1773

0,1221

0,5368

0,5854

0,7784

0,055

0,5036

0,1255

0,9427

0,0395

0,4101

0,6469

0,1997

0,1381

0,1652

0,2079

0,8661

0,5864

0,8849 0,0661

0,0857

0,9543

0,0646

0,1954

0,2183

0,4256

0,9818

0,0098

0,5162

0,2337

0,6513

0,0626

0,6391

0,1587

0,1078
0,5661

0,1746

0,5909

0,7751

0,3555

0,8645

0,9293

0,8938

0,3333

0,9667

0,3586
0,5173

0,0925

0,6617

0,5193

0,9632

0,0079

Maria-Margarita Makri
# of IE languages: 60
Ancient Languages: Yes
Model: Bayesian Strict Clock
Character Partition: Stability (Wichmann & Holman 2009)
Outgroup: Finnish
Data: Very Stable Characters from the ModelGloss Database


